December 15<sup>th</sup> Friday, 2023 | 8:30 - 12:45 and 13:00 - 16:45

## COMPLETE SOLUTIONS FOR METAL CUTTING

# **DMG MORI**

10

dmgmori.com



#### HIGHLIGHTS

State of the Art: Cutting Solutions of DMG MORI

Live Demo: Basic machining by CMX 600 Vi, NHC 4000 and NLX 2500 SY / 700

### LIVE AT TECH CENTER THAILAND

#### DMG MORI (THAILAND) CO., LTD.

700 / 146 Moo 1, Amata Nakorn Industrial Estate, Tambol Bankao, Amphur Panthong, Chonburi 20160

### CONTACT

### COMPLETE SOLUTIONS FOR METAL CUTTING

In the Seminar on Friday, Dezember 15<sup>th</sup>, 2023, DMG MORI Thailand will introduce the new Acomplete solution and High technology by DMG MORI. A demo on the machine is prepared to show directly how machining works and how to set it up in the current factory.

Get updated information from the expert about this high performance machine for set up with its high accuracy design that suitable for your factory in every sector.

Q&A and Free Discussion is a chance to get insight and a deeper understanding of how to do machining process to make a high quality work piece. So don't miss it!

Your DMG MORI Team

**Jun Arii** President DMG MORI (Thailand) Co., Ltd.

#### NOTES ON PRIVACY POLICY

You receive this invitation because we, DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, Gildemeisterstr. 40, D-33689 Bielefeld; DMG MORI Global Marketing GmbH, Antoniusstr. 14, D-73249 Wernau and the regional distribution company of the DMG MORI Group, DMG MORI Sports Marketing SAS, 9 Rue d'Estienne d'Orves, FR-56100 Lorient, together "DMG MORI", administrate you as customer or you actively express interest in our products and services and want to inform you about our current events in the DMG MORI Group, DMG MORI Group, DMG MORI Group, We process the following personal information for direct advertising purposes: salutation, title, first and last name, business address including the name of your employer, business contact information [such as e-mail address, telephone, fax number, mobile number, mobile number, position in the company]. The legal basis for processing is Art. 6 Sect. 1 lit f of the GDPR. There is no contractual or legal obligation to provide the data. You have the **right to object** at any time, free of charge and free of any disadvantages, to the processing of personal data concerning you for the purposes of such advertising; this also applies to profiling insofar as it is associated with such direct advertising. Please use the links below or send a message to disagree@dmgmori.com. With your objection your personal data will no longer be used for newsletter dispatch or all advertising activities and – subject to permissible processing for other purposes – will be deleted immediately. Finally, at <u>dataprotection dmgmori.com</u> you can obtain comprehensive information about your further rights and all details in connection with data processing. If you have any questions, please contact the DMG MORI Data Protection Officer at responsibility@dmgmori.com.



DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Gildemeisterstr. 60 | D-33689 Bielefeld DMG MORI Global Marketing GmbH Antoniusstr. 14 | D-73249 Wernau